
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  36 11/02/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2021 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702B - Farm 8615 Owner: Farm 8615 Brett

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702B Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 036-0018  360.0  36.0  52.2  70.0  18.1  16.98  93.81  15.56  14.10  16.96  239.03  239.03  343.0  4.000 

 2 036-0035  338.0  33.8  54.8  70.8  20.0  17.05  85.25  17.76  14.69  13.84  244.73  244.73  334.0  1.000 

 3 036-0061  350.0  35.0  47.0  68.0  19.2  16.43  85.57  16.06  13.30  19.03  211.43  211.43  327.0  6.000 

 4 036-0088  348.0  34.8  50.8  72.3  19.6  17.44  88.98  16.87  14.54  16.65  241.35  241.35  344.0  1.000 

 5 036-0103  324.0  32.4  54.4  71.7  19.7  17.28  87.72  17.51  14.93  13.58  253.21  253.21  306.0  4.000 

 6 036-0104  445.0  44.5  55.6  74.4  20.3  17.89  88.13  17.59  14.76  17.49  239.82  239.82  396.0  12.000 

 7 036-0156  272.0  27.2  47.0  73.3  20.4  17.62  86.37  17.78  15.07  14.48  252.88  252.88  268.0  1.000 

 8 036-0183  444.0  44.4  52.0  67.7  18.6  16.39  88.12  15.46  12.97  20.85  203.73  203.73  437.0  2.000 

 9 036-0263  329.0  32.9  47.0  66.8  18.8  16.16  85.96  15.86  13.25  18.01  213.73  213.73  313.0  4.000 

 10 036-0333  400.0  40.0  57.0  67.5  19.4  16.29  83.97  17.14  13.81  15.22  224.17  224.17  387.0  3.000 

 11 036-0395  378.0  37.8  52.2  73.6  21.0  17.65  84.05  18.17  14.71  16.66  236.33  236.33  374.0  1.000 

 12 036-0419  358.0  35.8  56.8  75.7  20.8  18.17  87.36  18.69  15.78  13.15  267.24  267.24  353.0  1.000 

 13 036-0547  370.0  37.0  50.8  72.4  19.8  17.45  88.13  16.91  14.37  17.62  234.71  234.71  354.0  4.000 

**AVERAGE **  363.0  36.3  52.1  71.1  19.7  17.14  87.01  3.385  17.02  14.30  16.57  234.50  234.50  348.9 

TRACT NO.: 1702B CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 234.50
Ct

TRS:  234.50

PH

 1 036-0018  94,020  33,620  60,400  30.2000  7,081.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-82 V99-94 Y

 2 036-0035  96,700  33,240  63,460  31.7300  7,440.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-103 V99-99 Y

 3 036-0057  95,640  35,760  59,880  29.9400  7,020.9 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-84 V99-23 Y

 4 036-0061  88,060  33,020  55,040  27.5200  6,453.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-131 V99-LAJ Y

 5 036-0088  90,320  31,240  59,080  29.5400  6,927.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-107 V99-87 Y

 6 036-0103  96,320  34,560  61,760  30.8800  7,241.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-81 V99-113 Y

 7 036-0104  88,620  32,120  56,500  28.2500  6,624.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-98 V99-LAI Y

 8 036-0138  99,380  34,660  64,720  32.3600  7,588.4 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-135 V99-89 Y

 9 036-0156  95,200  34,200  61,000  30.5000  7,152.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-87 V99-14 Y

 10 036-0183  88,420  32,900  55,520  27.7600  6,509.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-143 V99-LAJ Y

 11 036-0263  98,460  35,680  62,780  31.3900  7,361.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-95 V99-43 Y

 12 036-0333  93,920  34,440  59,480  29.7400  6,974.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-135 V99-89 Y

 13 036-0355  90,200  34,680  55,520  27.7600  6,509.7 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-87 V99-14 Y

 14 036-0395  93,080  33,860  59,220  29.6100  6,943.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-141 V99-99 Y

 15 036-0419  45,360  17,760  27,600  13.8000  3,236.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-95 V99-43 Y

 16 036-0547  86,260  28,320  57,940  28.9700  6,793.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-71 V99-LAP Y

 17 036-0665  88,180  32,980  55,200  27.6000  6,472.2 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-81 V99-LAP Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  36 11/02/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2021 

TRACT  TOTAL:  1,528,140  553,040  975,100  487.5500  114,330.4  68,598.24 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702B GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 1,528,140  553,040  975,100  487.5500  114,330.4  68,598.24 

 5,207,900  1,885,420  3,322,480  1,661.2400  389,607.7  233,764.62  16.96  14.26  16.23  234.53  234.53 

 3.385  17.02  14.30  16.57  234.50  234.50

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 234.50  487.55

HG

TONS

 3.658 

11/3/2021  11:13:07AM Page 2 of 6C:\Users\Theresa\AppData\Local\Apps\2.0\O9D43ZRN.0P2\9E1928ND.BOL\main..tion_10528f4e49f8b70a_0003.0002_8a78908f05b8e4a0\DailyMenu\Reports\DTRPublic.rpt



Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  36 11/02/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2021 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702Q - Farm 9863 Owner: Farm 9863 Mom

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702Q Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 036-0419SS  358.0  35.8  56.8  75.7  20.8  18.17  87.36  18.69  15.78  13.15  267.24  267.24  353.0  1.000 

 2 036-0442  393.0  39.3  54.0  72.9  20.3  17.53  86.35  17.65  14.64  16.47  238.69  238.69  377.0  4.000 

 3 036-0469  408.0  40.8  55.8  73.4  20.3  17.65  86.95  17.82  14.84  15.91  243.69  243.69  404.0  1.000 

 4 036-0483  396.0  39.6  51.0  76.4  20.9  18.33  87.70  17.78  14.98  18.29  242.04  242.04  360.0  9.000 

 5 036-0504  414.0  41.4  56.6  73.1  19.8  17.61  88.94  17.41  14.83  15.83  246.55  246.55  410.0  1.000 

 6 036-0524  443.0  44.3  56.0  69.4  19.4  16.75  86.34  16.79  13.81  17.57  221.88  221.88  431.0  3.000 

 7 036-0565  398.0  39.8  51.4  72.5  19.6  17.48  89.18  16.61  14.22  18.66  230.79  230.79  358.0  10.000 

 8 036-0569  430.0  43.0  56.6  75.8  20.8  18.19  87.45  18.31  15.29  15.95  251.35  251.35  383.0  11.000 

 9 036-0602  405.0  40.5  53.6  70.3  19.2  16.98  88.44  16.47  13.98  17.71  228.01  228.01  372.0  8.000 

 10 036-0608  326.0  32.6  48.2  69.4  19.0  16.78  88.32  16.19  13.91  17.16  229.44  229.44  322.0  1.000 

 11 036-0681  360.0  36.0  47.8  71.1  19.6  17.15  87.50  16.43  13.90  18.98  223.54  223.54  356.0  1.000 

**AVERAGE **  393.0  39.3  53.4  72.7  20.0  17.50  87.50  4.545  17.28  14.52  16.99  237.20  237.20  375.1 

TRACT NO.: 1702Q CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 237.20
Ct

TRS:  237.20

PH

 1 036-0419SS  45,360  17,760  27,600  13.8000  3,273.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-95 V99-43 Y

 2 036-0442  80,260  32,960  47,300  23.6500  5,609.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-143 V99-113 Y

 3 036-0464  89,900  36,200  53,700  26.8500  6,368.8 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-134 V99-03 Y

 4 036-0469  93,940  34,560  59,380  29.6900  7,042.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-67 V99-20 Y

 5 036-0483  93,500  34,540  58,960  29.4800  6,992.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-87 V99-14 Y

 6 036-0504  93,820  34,720  59,100  29.5500  7,009.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-135 V99-89 Y

 7 036-0524  87,320  35,300  52,020  26.0100  6,169.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-95 V99-43 Y

 8 036-0565  93,400  35,620  57,780  28.8900  6,852.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-99 V99-95 Y

 9 036-0569  92,260  31,340  60,920  30.4600  7,225.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-2 V99-11 Y

 10 036-0572  93,940  33,320  60,620  30.3100  7,189.5 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-103 V99-LAJ Y

 11 036-0602  95,900  34,240  61,660  30.8300  7,312.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-147 V99-80 Y

 12 036-0608  93,500  34,300  59,200  29.6000  7,021.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-87 V99-14 Y

 13 036-0681  96,180  33,120  63,060  31.5300  7,478.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-143 V99-113 Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  36 11/02/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2021 

TRACT  TOTAL:  1,149,280  427,980  721,300  360.6500  85,546.3  51,327.78 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702Q GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 1,149,280  427,980  721,300  360.6500  85,546.3  51,327.78 

 1,149,280  427,980  721,300  360.6500  85,546.3  51,327.78  17.28  14.52  16.99  237.20  237.20 

 4.545  17.28  14.52  16.99  237.20  237.20

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 237.20  360.65

HG

TONS

 4.545 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  36 11/02/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2021 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1702B Farm 8615 / Farm 8615 Brett  1,661.24  389,607.7  234.53 1,661.24  0.00  890.45  233,764.62

1702F Farm 2648 / Farm 2648 Milby House  1,132.21  227,298.2  200.76 1,132.21  0.00  714.77  136,378.92

1702G Farm 8164 / Farm 8164 Milby Barn  2,134.52  407,674.9  190.99 2,134.52  0.00  1,347.01  244,604.94

1702J Farm 8771 / Farm 8771 Mrs. Sue  847.80  166,556.1  196.46 847.80  0.00  551.57  99,933.66

1702L Farm 1711 / Farm 1711 Mrs. Norma Johnson  723.69  151,065.7  208.74 723.69  0.00  535.26  90,639.42

1702M Farm 1910 / Farm 1910 Ronne Delafosse  1,206.15  268,117.2  222.29 1,206.15  0.00  819.34  160,870.32

1702N Farm 5351 / Farm 5351 Shirley Burkhead  957.66  207,725.4  216.91 957.66  0.00  698.20  124,635.24

1702Q Farm 9863 / Farm 9863 Mom  360.65  85,546.3  237.20 360.65  0.00  360.65  51,327.78

FARMER Grand Total:  9,023.92  1,903,591.5  210.95 5,917.25 0.00 9,023.92  1,142,154.90

11/3/2021  11:13:07AM Page 5 of 6C:\Users\Theresa\AppData\Local\Apps\2.0\O9D43ZRN.0P2\9E1928ND.BOL\main..tion_10528f4e49f8b70a_0003.0002_8a78908f05b8e4a0\DailyMenu\Reports\DTRPublic.rpt



Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  36 11/02/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2021 

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 2,677,420  981,020  1,696,400  848.2000  199,876.7  119,926.02  17.13  14.39  16.75  235.65  235.65

 28,042,000  9,994,160  18,047,840  9,023.9200  1,903,591.5  1,142,154.90  15.80  13.12  18.05  210.95  210.95

 61,611,360  24,693,180  36,918,180  18,459.0900  4,029,465.5  2,417,679.30  16.22  13.46  17.15  218.29  218.29 

 1,835,710,020  748,948,920  1,086,761,100  543,380.5500  115,530,121.6  69,318,072.96  15.94  13.13  16.87  212.61  212.61 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 30 

 306 

 28.2733 

 29.4899  0.00

 706 

 21,142 

 26.1460 

 25.7015 

 0.549

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

 0.91  0.93 -0.40 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 5.307 -0.14 -0.01  1.18

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

98.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 544 

 5,917 

 9,023.9200  31,000 29.11%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

98.00%  18,459.0900 

 543,380.5500  1,867,916

 16,170

 29.09%

(2,289)

Tons

 848.20

HG-Farmer

TONS

 3.878 

 8.932 

 3.329 

 3.624 

Y-T-D
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